

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11389 of 2023

=====

VIJAYGIRI VASUDEVGIRI GOSWAMI

Versus

HASMITA VIJAYGIRI GOSWAMI

=====

Appearance:

MR. DHAVAL G BAROT(6546) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

SANKET K PANDYA(9451) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 07/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

Notice dated 09.08.2023.

P.S. JOSHI

(ILESH J. VORA,J)