

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11389 of 2023

=====

VIJAYGIRI VASUDEVGIRI GOSWAMI

Versus

HASMITA VIJAYGIRI GOSWAMI

=====

Appearance:

MR. DHAVAL G BAROT(6546) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

SANKET K PANDYA(9451) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR S M SOJATWALA(3499) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 10/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

The challenge is to the interim order of maintenance passed by the learned Judge, Family Court. The case status details as reported by the Registry indicates that the original proceedings being Family Suit No.835 of 2018 has been disposed of by order dated 06.07.2023.

Noticing the sick note of learned advocate on record for the respondent, in the interest of justice, stand over to **16.12.2024.**

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA