

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11389 of 2023

=====

VIJAYGIRI VASUDEVGIRI GOSWAMI
Versus
HASMITA VIJAYGIRI GOSWAMI

=====

Appearance:

MR. DHAVAL G BAROT(6546) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

SANKET K PANDYA(9451) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR S M SOJATWALA(3499) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 16/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time to obtain instructions from the petitioner regarding the clearance of arrears of maintenance. It is submitted that, as of today, the petitioner has not cleared the arrears of maintenance.

Stand over to 14.11.2025.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)