

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11389 of 2023

=====

VIJAYGIRI VASUDEVGIRI GOSWAMI

Versus

HASMITA VIJAYGIRI GOSWAMI

=====

Appearance:

MR. DHAVAL G BAROT(6546) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

SANKET K PANDYA(9451) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR S M SOJATWALA(3499) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 24/03/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner, under the instructions, seeks permission to withdraw present petition. Permission granted. The petition stands disposed of as withdrawn. Notice discharged. Interim relief granted earlier stands vacated.

It is clarified that this Court has not examined the merits of the matter.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE